Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Hedersordforande/ledamoter

Ordftrande Ledamot

1994 Gustav-Adolf Collin  Jonkoping 1982 Alvar Grahn Jonkoping
1994 Bertil Karlsson Vaxjo 1982 Nils Andersson Vastervik
2009 Goran Skott Tranas 1994 Bengt Johansson Jonkdping

2003 GOran Pettersson Jonkoping

Fortjanstnal Fortjanstmedalj Plakett Collins Rekordjetong
Foérnamn Efternamn Fdrening/ar Diplom | Brons | Silver Guld Brons Silver Guld Brons | Silver Guld Brons | Silver | Bords- Bords- Guld- Brons Silver Guld-
vimpel | standar nal jetona

Agnetha Persson Smalands Bowlingférbund 93-94 03-04
Aina Andersson BK Norrmalm 82-83 82-83
Albert Karlsson BK Perfekt 47-48
Albert Kurling Véxjo Norra IF 69-70 64-65 78-79
Aldor Sund BKV 8 67-68 67-68 72-73 82-83
Alf Gustafsson BK Calmare Nyckel 71-72
Alf Johansson Nybro 78-79
Alf Lingedal Osters IF 77-78
Allan Nilsson IK Cyrus 59-60
Allan Ottosson BK Brahe 75-76 75-76
Allan Wendefors Jonkdpings kommun-Fritid 93-94
Alvar Grahn BK Perfekt/Jonkopings Sodra IF 51-52 52-53 67-68 47-48 53-54 68-69 72-73
Alvar Johansson Néssjo BK 71-72 67-68 71-72
Anders Abrahamsson GolF Fram 71-72
Anders Jutegard Varta BK 89-90 94-95
Anders Krahner Skillingaryd 65-66
Anders Mérnvall BK Clipper 84-85
Anders Snygg IF Raketen 98-99
Anita Engstrém GolF Fram 86-87
Anna-Lisa Lindqvist BK Béken 82-83 82-83
Annette Undfors BK Rubinen 1983 82-83
Annica Ulkner BK Hogland 87-88
Arne Elfstrom Naéssjo BK 57-58 71-72 45-46
Arne Sundh BK Jérnringen 78-79 78-79
Arne Andersson BK Atlas 63-64 68-69
Arne Brandevall BK Calmare Nyckel 71-72 71-72
Arne Drott Huskvarna IF 79-80 81-82
Arne Falkenstrom Jonkopings KK 66-67
Arne Gustavsson Jonkopings BK 66-67 61-62
Arne Holmqvist Jonkdpings BS 65-66 59-60 69-70 79-80 75-76
Arne Jarl IK Cyrus 64-65 64-65
Arne Johansson BK Form 75-76 75-76
Arne Johansson BK 43 82-83
Arne Johansson Maskinavd. BK 83-84
Arne Karlsson BS Vesta 72-73 67-68
Arne Linden Hantverkarnas BK 81-82 81-82 91-92
Arne Lindomborg Néssjo BK 71-72 80-81
Arne Lundman BK Domino 94-95 99-00
Arne Tysén Svenska Bowlingférbundet 74-75
Arnold Nordh BKV 8 94-95
Arnold Palm BK Vinno 52-53 62-63
Arvid Lindstrand Jonkopings BK 53-54 61-62 72-73
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Arvid Emanuelsson Vérnamo BK 60-61

Arvid Johansson BK Lito 58-59

Arvid Klint BS Vesta 55-56

Axel Ljunggren Jonkdpings BS 46-47

Barbro Hultgren BK Strikett 88-89 88-89 98-99

Barbro Wilson Tranas AIF 79-80

Bengt Johansson BK June/SmBF/Vaxjo KK 69-70 67-68 74-75 79-80 86-87 93-94 93-94
Bengt Pettersson BKV 8 67-68 67-68

Bengt Andersson Jonkdpings Sodra IF 62-63

Bengt Carlsson BK Domino 99-00

Bengt Fransson BK Slam 79-80 79-80 89-90 99-00
Bengt Green Véxjo Norra IF 64-65

Bengt Johansson BK Bano 76-77 76-77 81-82

Bengt Jonasson Nassjo KK 66-67

Bengt Nyman BK Tjust 91-92

Bengt Olsson BK 43 82-83 82-83

Bengt Schultz Véarnamo KK 84-85

Bengt Skoglund BK June 64-65 69-70 79-80 89-90
Bengt Solnevik BK Clipper 94-95

Bengt Svensson BK Krahner 71-72 80-81

Bengt Tausson Jonkdpings Sodra IF 72-73 81-82 83-84

Bengt Palmberg Jonkdpings stad 69-70

Bengt G Johansson Goteborgs Bowlingforbund 92-93

Bengt-Erik Sdderling BS Vesta 53-54

Berit Einarsson GolF Fram 01-02 11-12

Berndt Rosenqvist IK Cyrus 64-65 59-60

Bernt Andersson IF Flakten 53-54

Bernt Bolander KIF Flakten 94-95 94-95

Bernt Grandelius BK Speed 89-90 89-90

Bernt Lindell Jonkdpings BK 99-00 99-00

Bernt Lingedal Osters IF 69-70 64-65 74-75 77-78

Bernt Wallin Géstis BK 77-78 84-85

Bert Hagman BK Flax 91-92 91-92 03-04 91-92
Bertil Bengtsson BKV 8 48-49 48-49 46-47

Bertil Ljungberg BS Vesta 48-49 48-49

Bertil Karlsson BK Globen 78-79 78-79 79-80 86-87 93-94 94-95
Bertil Samuelsson BKVS8 52-53 55-56 67-68 72-73 46-47

Bertil Ahlin BKVS8 46-47

Bertil Andersson Jonkdpings BK 53-54 61-62 81-82

Bertil Karlsson Apladalens BK 84-85 84-85

Bertil Karlsson Gamleby BK 82-83

Bertil Olander Kalmar AIK 77-78 87-88

Bertil Pettersson Skillingaryds BK 65-66 69-70 80-81 90-91
Bill Andersson Jonkopings BK 48-49 48-49
Birger Neth Jonkdpings Sodra IF 54-55
Birger Byman JOnkopings Sodra IF 62-63

Birger Hjalmarsson IK Cyrus/HS 04-05 04-05

Birger Hultinger BS Vesta 82-83

Birger Nilzén BK Perfekt 62-63 67-68

Birger Svensson BK Tjust 81-82

Birgit Kareke Smélands Bowlingforbund 73-74 85-86 84-85

Birgitta Lilja BK Hégland 91-92 91-92 93-94 03-04
Birgitta Ekelund GolF Fram 81-82 66-67

Birgitta Norenfors BK Giselle 97-98

Bjorn Dahlgvist Hultsfred 74-75 79-80

Bjorn Hellgvist BK Trippel 79-80

Bo Sturedahl BK Boys 81-82 85-86

Bo Johansson BK Cahoot 93-94 93-94 00-01
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Bo Palmér Vimmerby BK 75-76
Bo Albertsson BK Kul 84-85

Bo Andersson BK Form 75-76 80-81

Bo Lindomborg BK Clan/Team Clan 82-83 91-92

Bo Magnusson Svenska Bowlingforbundet 06-07

Britt Bengtsson BK Vinden 99-00 99-00

Britt-Marie Lindblad BK Vinden 99-00

Bror Hidefalt BK 43 67-68 72-73 82-83

Bror Andersson BK June 47-48

Bror Claar BK Jarnringen 78-79 78-79 83-84 93-94

Bror Hansson BK 43 55-56

Bror Sjoquist Smalands IF 84-85 91-92
Bruno Pantzar IF Raketen 88-89

Borje Nilsson Sunnerbo BK 86-87

Borje Scheibe Jonkdpings BS 55-56
Carina Axelsson BK Strikett 1978 78-79
Carl Lundqvist BK June 49-50 49-50 46-47

Carl Carlsson Hantverkarnas BK 01-02 01-02

Carl Ljunggren BK Vinno 77-78 77-78

Carl Olsson Néssjo BK 67-68

Carl-Gustaf Bjorck IK Orinerpool 76-77

Cenneth Engstrom GolF Fram 71-72 66-67 81-82 81-82

Chamyl Myhrén BK Baken 51-52 50-51 49-50

Christer Persson Néssjo KK 77-78 82-83

Christer Backe Néssjo KK 86-87

Christer Danielsson Eksjo BK 03-04
Christer Lorentzon Jonkdpings BS/Boys 09-10

Christer Olvenius Noack BK 84-85

Christer Rylander Nybro IF 95-96

Christer Jonsson Svenska Bowlingforbundet 04-05

Christina Ericsson Smalands IF 00-01
Claes Claesson BK Vinno 92-93 02-03

Claes Pennheim BK June 72-73 89-90

Conny Claesson BK Pondus 77-78 82-83

Curt Ekeroth BK June 45-46

Curt Bontell BK Domino 84-85 94-95 99-00

Curt Holmgren BK 62 71-72 77-78

Curt Johansson BK Trill 46-47

Curt Thedeby Néssjo KK 77-78 82-83

Dennis Lundberg Noack BK 74-75 84-85

Dick Westin BK Finish 97-98 97-98 02-03

EW Tidholm 53-54 54-55

Ebba Schepp BK Baken 82-83 82-83

Egon Cardell Nassjo KK 61-62 66-67

Egon Kallgvist BK Speed 74-75 74-75

Eila Larsson BK Giselle 97-98 97-98

Einar Franzén BK Kalmar-Ké&glan 81-82

Einar Jonsson Sunnerbo BK 84-85 86-87 91-92

Elis Johansson BK June 47-48 47-48

Elis Karlsson BK Flax 58-59

Elis Berggren BK Béken 82-83 82-83

Elof Holmaqvist KK Kontakt 62-63

Elof Rehn BK Varta 94-95

Elsa Andersson BK Finnveden 78-79

Elsie Nilsson Skillingaryds IS 82-83

Elvy Thunberg BK Garpen 97-98 97-98

Emil Gustafsson Né&ssjo 74-75 74-75

Erik Johansson Osters IF 69-70 | 64-65 | 69-70
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Erik Eriksson BK Perfekt 52-53 52-53 62-63 47-48 67-68
Erik Bengtsson Jonkdpings BS 74-75 79-80

Erik Lindstrém Jonkdpings BS 65-66 59-60 74-75

Erik Otteborn Véxjo AIS 75-76 65-66 75-76 83-84

Erik Pettersson BK 43 52-53 55-56 72-73

Erik Ringstrém BK Flax 67-68 46-47

Erik Jaurinder Svenska Bowlingforbundet 76-77

Erik G Holm BK June 49-50

Ernst Agardh BK Jarnringen 78-79 78-79

Ernst Lovgren Véarnamo BK 79-80

Ernst Radestrom Varnamo KK 60-61

Ernst Ullberg BK June 68-69

Eva Axelsson BK Strikett 98-99

Ewa Blohm BK Giselle 97-98 97-98

Evald Hedman BK Perfekt 52-53 67-68

Evert Cardell Néssjo KK 77-78

Evert Persson BK Tjust 81-82

Ewert Lindstrém Jonkopings KK 53-54 55-56

Felix Persson Nassjo KK 52-53 53-54 45-46

Folke Kéllberg BK Gistis 71-72 71-72

Folke Soderstrom Jonkdpings Sodra IF 57-58

Folke Thoor Vastervik 67-68

Fredrik Andersson Jonkdpings BS/Boys 09-10 09-10

Fredrik Svard Véarnamo KK 79-80

Fritz Kornman Huskvarna IF 84-85

Gentzy Runeborn BK Hdgland 74-75 74-75 91-92

Georg Bjorkman Véxjo Stads Idrottsndmnd 53-54

Georg Fridell BK V8 46-47 46-47
Gerhard Olander Jonkdpings BK 71-72

Gillis Ljungestig BK Pondus 93-94 93-94

Gotthard Andersson IK Cyrus 79-80

Gullan Persson BK Kul 72-73 79-80 84-85

Gunilla Ovedahl BK Clipper/BK Cherie 74-75 1970 70-71
Gunilla Andersson BK Giselle 97-98

Gunnar Sonnerman Smalands BF 71-72 67-68 74-75 91-92

Gunnar Sdderman Nassjo BK 53-54 57-58 61-62
Gunnar Johansson BK June 53-54 59-60

Gunnar Johansson Jonkdpings BS 58-58 46-47 47-48
Gunnar Kardell BKV 8 52-53 67-68 57-58
Gunnar Gustavsson BK Flax 63-64

Gunnar Nyqvist BK Bano 53-54 71-72 72-73 81-82
Gunnar Johansson BK Flax 51-52
Gunnar Dahlin Bords KK 60-61

Gunnar Ahlberg KIF Flékten 83-84 89-90

Gunnar Andersson BK Béken 46-47 46-47

Gunnar Dinnets Jonkopings BS 49-50

Gunnar Emilsson Vastervik 67-68

Gunnar Fors Vimmerby BK 90-91 90-91 94-95

Gunnar Forsell BK Béken 52-53 58-59 62-63
Gunnar Hall BK Lito 58-59

Gunnar Johansson BK Perfekt 47-48

Gunnar Jonsson Vaxjo 53-54

Gunnar Karlsson BK Nife 59-60

Gunnar Kronborg Nybro IF 95-96

Gunnar Kéayhko BK Garpen 97-98 97-98

Gunnar Nystrém BK Norrmalm 82-83 82-83

Gunnar Roman BK Motor 63-64 63-64 77-78

Gunnar Rosenqvist IK Cyrus 53-54 64-65 74-75 79-80
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Gunnar
Gunnel
Gunnel
Gunnie
Gunvor
Gustaf-Adolf
Gustav
Gustav
Gustav
Gustav
Gustav
Gustav M
Goran
Goran
Goran
Goran
Goran
Gosta
Gosta
Gosta
Gosta
Gosta
Gosta
Gotan
Gote
Gote
Gote
Gote
Hans
Hans
Hans
Hans
Hans
Hans
Hans-Goéran
Hans-Goran
Hans-Ingmar
Harald
Harald
Harriet
Harry
Harry
Harry
Harry
Helen
Helge
Helge
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Hilding
Hjalmar
Hjordis
Holger
Holger

Randholm
Aldelius
Halldén
Wahlstrém/Johansson
Persson
Collin
Bergqvist
Hogstrom
Venneryd
Josefsson
Ljunggren
Karlsson
Pettersson
Ragnar
Skott
Boman
Henricsson
Schedell
Andersson
Jonsén
Nylander
Olsson
Ullsater
Berggendorff
Andersson
Svensson
Tradgérdh
Ohrman
Blomgren
Berggren
Backstrém
Ewerlof
Jonsson
Stark
Juntegen/Johnsson
Folke
Jansson
Johansson
Svensson
Johansson
Eklund
Gustafsson
Olsson
Thorsell
Fransson
Forsman
Marklund
Halldin
Garlén
Green
Karlsson
Lund
Lundh
Bjerendahl
Pettersson
Malm
Svensson
Johansson

Néssjo

Skillingaryds IS

BK Béken

BK Strikett

BK Vinden

BK Vinno
Jonkdpings BK

BK June
Jonkdpings BS

IK Cyrus
Jonkopings Sodra IF
BK Trill

Jonkopings BS

BK Boys

Brutus Club/Jonkdpings BS
Vimmerby BK
Jonkopings BS
Jonkopings BS
Gamleby BK

BK 62

BK Jérnringen

BK Clipper

BK Motor

Karlstad

Jonkdpings BS
Noack BK

Néssjo BS

BK Clipper
Varnamo BK

BK Béken

BK Trill
Gripenbergs BK
Huskvarna Sodra IS
Osters IF

BK June/BK Polarna
Gripenbergs BK

BK Globen
Apladalens BK
Kommuntrafikens IF
BK Trill

Véxjo BS

BK Flax

BK Globen

BK Lito

BK Strikett

Véxjo

Jonkdpings BS
Jonkdpings BS

BK Flax

Tranas AIF

BK Jarnringen
Vastervik
Vasterviks Bowlinghall
Néssjo BK

BK Trill

Jonkdpings BK
Jonkdpings Sodra IF
Ostergotland

71-72
95-96 95-96
82-83 82-83
83-84 88-89 98-99
79-80
51-52 52-53 53-54 64-65
51-52 56-57
65-66 47-48
53-54 59-60
64-65 64-65
57-58
52-53 55-56 46-47 57-58
69-70 65-66 74-75 79-80 86-87 93-94 91-92
83-84
83-84 88-89 93-94 03-04
84-85
89-90 04-05
46-47
82-83
77-78
78-79 83-84
74-75
53-54
76-77
76-77 80-81 89-90
79-80 84-85
55-56
74-75 74-75
60-61
82-83 82-83 92-93
62-63 62-63
82-83 82-83
80-81 85-86
82-83
71-72 68-69 74-75 75-76 79-80
82-83
91-92 89-90
71-72 84-85
98-99 98-99
82-83
63-64
51-52 50-51
78-79 78-79
53-54 58-59
98-99
53-54
69-70 84-85
46-47
53-54 63-64 67-68
79-80
78-79 83-84 93-94
67-68
67-68
53-54 57-58
67-68 67-68 46-47
1977 77-78
67-68
88-89
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Hékan Danielsson SISU Sméland 02-03

Inez Kallgvist BK Speed 74-75 79-80

Ingalill Fritzell BK Linnea 99-00

Inga-Lill Aberg IK Cyrus 99-00 99-00

Ingbritt Holmberg IK Cyrus/HS 04-05 04-05

Inge Appelberg Jonkdpings BK 61-62

Ingemar Pettersson Gamleby BK 82-83

Ingemar Tornkvist Néssjo KK 61-62

Inger Jorgensen GolF Fram 81-82 86-87

Ingmar Johansson Jonkdpings BK 51-52 66-67 68-69 56-57 69-70
Ingmar Magnusson Nassjé BK 67-68 57-58

Ingrid Berggren BK Béken 82-83 82-83

Ingvar Andersson BK Motor 53-54

Ingvar Cardell Nassjo KK 52-53

Ingvar Gustafsson Skillingaryds BK 71-72

Ingvar Hultgren BK Clipper 74-75 79-80 89-90

Ingvar Karlsson Néssjo KK 77-78 66-67 82-83

Ingvar Lewinie BK Lito 58-59

Ingvar Lindh BK Kul 84-85

Ingvar Nilsson Skillingaryds BK 85-86

Ingvar Roman Jonkopings BK 61-62

Ingvar Soderstrom Jonkdpings KK 66-67

Irene Jernbom GolF Fram 01-02

Isa Reinholdsson Skillingaryds IS 82-83

lvan Gustavsson BK Slam 59-60

Ivan Lorencin BK Norrmalm 82-83 82-83

lvan Oldenburg BK June 49-50 64-65

Ivan Séderlund BK Flax 67-68 63-64 46-47

Ivar Grahn Jonkdpings KK 51-52

Jan Wiede Kalmar AIK 97-98 97-98

Jan Rosenléw Anderstorps BK 79-80
Jan Lindqvist Vimmerby BK 84-85 84-85

Jan-Erik Hékansson Nassjo BK 76-77 91-92

Jan-Erik Lindholm KK Kontakt/BK Pondus 77-78 68-69

Jan-Erik Sundh BK Jarnringen 69-70 67-68 93-94
Jan-Olof Andersson GolF Fram 01-02

Johan Nate BK Vinno 52-53 56-57 67-68
Johan Andersson BK Atlas 53-54 55-56 57-58 63-64
Johan Hedberg Brytus Club 98-99 98-99

Johannes Béckstrom Vastervik 67-68

John Eriksson Jonkopings KK 51-52

John Larsson BK 43 52-53

John Lindberg Jonkopings BK 51-52 66-67 70-71 56-57 71-72
John-Eric Gustavsson BK Form 80-81

Julius Larsson Jonkdpings Sodra IF 62-63

Jons Runeborn Néssjo KK 61-62 66-67 45-46

Jorgen Pettersson BK Clan 82-83 91-92 00-01

Jorn Pedersen BK Slam 89-90

K-G Eriksson BK Bano 76-77

Karl Hogstrom BK June 46-47
Karl-Axel Goransson Maskinavd, BK 73-74

Karl-Axel Bergstrém Svenska BF 84-85

Karl-Axel Nordmark Véxjo Stad 68-69

Karl-Elis Jonsson Néssjo KK 46-47 46-47 56-57
Karl-Erik Svensson BK Slam 79-80 84-85

Karl-Erik Frisk Vimmerby BK 74-75 74-75 79-80 86-87
Karl-Erik Andersson BKV8 72-73 82-83

Karl-Erik Johansson BK Vinno 02-03
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Karl-Erik Rydéen Jonkdpings BK 71-72

Karl-Gunnar Pettersson Néssjo KK 77-78 82-83

Karl-Gustav Lindahl Jonkdpings BS 65-66 67-68 69-70 72-73 74-75 69-70
Karl-Gustav Andersson BK Atlas 61-62 55-56 63-64

Karl-Gustav Andersson Apladalens BK 84-85

Karl-Gustav Johansson BK Polarna 97-98

Karl-Gustav Rydéen Jonkdpings BS/BK Motor 69-70 63-64 72-73 91-92 91-92 99-00
Karl-Gustav Samuelsson Maskinavd, BK 73-74 73-74

Karl-Gustav Holm SvBF 85-86

Karl-Johan Norlin BS Vesta 77-78 67-68 77-78

Karl-Ake Bergqvist BK Tull 87-88

K-E Andersson BKV 8 72-73

Kenneth Johansson Kalmar AIK 03-04

Kenneth Sahlback BK Clan 86-87 86-87

Kenny Karlsson Osters IF 77-78

Kent Blixt BS Vesta 92-93 92-93

Kent Danielsson Sunnerbo BK 99-00 99-00

Kenth Holmberg BK Domino 94-95

Kjell Jeppsson Vaxjo AIS 78-79

Kjell Rullman BK Polarna 97-98 97-98

Kjell Svensson Apladalens BK 71-72

Kjell Zachrisson BK Calmare Nyckel 71-72

Kjell Aberg Brutus Club 83-84

Knut Magnusson BK Perfekt 62-63

Kuno Blomstrom GolF Fram 71-72 66-67 81-82 81-82

Kurt Pantzar BK June/BK Motor 53-54 63-64 45-46 46-47 46-47
Kurt Palm Jonkdpings BS 65-66 74-75 79-80 75-76

Kurt Almgqvist BK Jarnringen 93-94

Kurt Frii BK Jarnringen 83-84 93-94

Kurt Johansson BK Lito 58-59

Kurt Rydh Vaxjo AIS 65-66

Kurt Sjogren Osters IF 82-83 82-83

Kare Gunnarsson BK Clipper 84-85

Lajos Cserpes BK Jarnringen 93-94

Lars Jonsson BK Vip/BK Kalmarkéaglan 71-72 71-72 79-80 80-81 86-87
Lars Claar Véxjo KK 76-77 79-80 83-84

Lars Dabéck Apladalens BK 84-85

Lars Fritz BK Krahner 80-81

Lars Hedqvist IK Cyrus 98-99
Lars Kall BKV 8 92-93

Lars Landin Apladalens BK 84-85

Lars Linderholm BK Lito 58-59

Lars Ljunggren GolF Fram 81-82

Lars Malmsten Skillingaryds BK 85-86

Lars Nyman Osters IF 77-78 77-78

Lars Rydberg BK June 75-76 89-90

Lars Zettergren Varnamo KK 79-80 84-85

Lars Lindberg Smélands IF 77-78

Lars Tegnér Smélands IF 98-99

Lars Olle Lundberg KK Kontakt 62-63

Lars-Anders Persson BK Kul 84-85

Lars-Erik Berg Vaxjo 75-76

Lars-Erik Ferdinandsson Né&ssjo 67-68

Lars-Erik Lewinie BK Lito 58-59

Lars-Erik Lundstedt Jonkdpings BS 65-66 59-60
Lars-Erik Strand BK Form 75-76 80-81

Lars-Erik Stahlgren BK Clipper 94-95

Lars-Inge Jernestéhl IK Cyrus 94-95
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Lars-Olof Kratz Vaxjo Norra IF 78-79 78-79 83-84

Lasse Nykénen BK Clan 84-85
Leif Sallqvist BK Cahoot 81-82 81-82

Leif Gustafsson Noack BK 76-77 79-80

Leif Holmer Né&ssjo BK/Team Clan 71-72

Leif Pousette BK Trill 82-83

Leif Sandell BK Form 80-81 85-86

Leif Agren BK Slam 89-90

Lena Linden Kalmar SK/BK Crown 1965 65-66
Lena Larsson BK Béken 93-94 93-94

Lennart Lindqvist Nassjé BK 76-77

Lennart Karlsson Team Vérnamo BK 03-04

Lennart Werner Jonkopings BS 49-50

Lennart Ahnstrom IK Cyrus 51-52

Lennart Augustinsson Néssjo KS 62-63

Lennart Bjork Vaxjo Norra IF 78-79 83-84

Lennart Backstrom Jonkdpings BS/Boys 09-10 09-10

Lennart Claesson IK Cyrus 64-65 64-65 79-80

Lennart Davidsson Véxjo Bowlinghall 03-04

Lennart Engstrom BK Kasper 75-76 75-76

Lennart Eriksson GolF Fram 86-87

Lennart Gummesson Vaxjo Norra IF 83-84

Lennart Gustavsson Osters IF 59-60

Lennart Gustavsson IK Orinerpool 76-77

Lennart Johansson IF Saab 79-80 79-80

Lennart Johansson IF Flakten 53-54 67-68

Lennart Raneback Gamleby BK 82-83

Lennart Svensson BKV 8 92-93 92-93

Lennart Ostergren BK Jarnringen 93-94

Leon Borre Jonkdpings BS 84-85

Lilly Oberg BK Strikett 98-99 98-99

Lisa Collin Norrahammar 67-68

Lucija Oscarsson BK Giselle 92-93

Maj Olander Kalmar AIK/BK Crown 1968 68-69
Maj-Britt Nors Trands AIF 04-05 04-05 06-07

Maj-Britt Pettersson BK Béken 82-83 82-83

Margaretha Cedvik BK Regnbagen 83-84

Maria Andersson BK Hégland 1989 89-90
Maria Persson BK Hogland 98-99
Marita Ortstam GolF Fram 01-02 01-02 11-12

Martin Ekhamn KK Kontakt 62-63 62-63

Martin Malmgqvist BK Perfekt 52-53 53-54

Mats Johansson Géstis BK 60-61

Mauritz Ericsson Jonkopings BS 49-50 48-49 53-54 69-70 46-47 75-76 79-80 69-70 51-52
May Ryman Skillingaryds 1S 82-83

Melvin Ahnstedt Nassjo BK 67-68 57-58

Mikael Carlstrom Brutus Club 88-89

Mikael Liljekvist BK Domino 99-00 00-01 99-00
Mikko Forss BK Finish 87-88 97-98 98-99

Niilo Laihinen BK Finish 97-98 02-03

Nils Sjogren BK June 49-50 48-49 52-53 47-48

Nils Andersson BS Vesta 53-54 55-56 67-68 67-68 71-72 74-75 92-93

Nils Sjoblom BK Trill/BK Clipper 71-72 67-68 74-75 60-61
Nils Ahlstedt Néssjo KK 52-53 45-46

Nils Sandberg Ostergotland

Nils Gustensson Huskvarna Sodra IS 80-81 85-86

Nils Knutsson BK Varvet 79-80 79-80

Nils Larsson Sunnerbo BK 86-87




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Nils Lilja BK Perfekt 52-53 53-54

Nils Svensson BK Slam 79-80 79-80 84-85

Nils Svénsson Bords KK 55-56
Nils-Erik Fransson Vaxjo 67-68

Nils-Erik Zeedig Varta BK/Noack BK 79-80 84-85 89-90

Nils-Gunnar Pettersson Néssjo KK 61-62

Nils-Ake Paulsson Vixjo KK 67-68

Ola Rydén BK Globen 93-94 93-94

Olle Argus Néssjo BK 53-54 57-58 66-67

Olle Hallebrink BK June 45-46
Olle Svensson BK Flax 58-59

Olle Hékansson BK Vinno 69-70

Olle Nors Trands AIF 04-05 04-05 06-07

Olle Prior Naéssjo BK 57-58

Olle Rydberg Jonkdpings BS 84-85 89-90 94-95

Olle Svensson Jonkdping 67-68

Olle Wiktorzon BK Varvet 79-80 79-80

Olle Wykman BK Kasper 75-76

Olof Borg Jonkopings KK 66-67

Olof Fridén Jonkdpings Sodra IF 57-58

Olof Hesse Maskinavd. BK 73-74

Olof Svensson BK Tull 87-88 87-88

Olof Tibell BK Vinno 52-53 62-63

Oloph Runbjérk Micro BC 83-84 83-84

Olov Wilson Tranas AIF 79-80

Olov (Olle) Wykman BK Norrmalm 82-83 82-83

Otto Carlsson BK V8 52-53 53-54 55-56 67-68 46-47 64-65
Ove Jenneflod Véxjo Norra IF 78-79

Ove Ovedahl BK Clipper 74-75 79-80

Ove Persson Géstis BK 71-72 71-72 80-81

Ove Svensson BK Globen 62-63

Paul Rosell BK June 64-65 59-60 69-70 75-76

Pehr Andersson BK 43 46-47
Per Jonsson BK Cahoot 86-87 84-85
Per Andersson Kalmar AIK 77-78 88-89

Per Westberg BK Motor 63-64 63-64

Per-Erik Johansson Véxjo AlS 65-66

Per-Erik Westin BK Flax 91-92

Per-Gunnar Bylander Jonkdping 67-68

Per-Gunnar Jansson BS Vesta 92-93

Per-Inge Carlsson Vimmerby BK 94-95 94-95

Per-Inge Johansson BK Flax 91-92

Per-Olof Olofsson Jonkdpings Dévas IK 93-94 93-94

Per-Olof Aberg BK Krahner 75-76

Per-Ake Widegren BK Atlas 53-54 63-64 73-74

Peter Murling BK Accis 92-93

Peter Tator Nybro IF 95-96

Peter Thorstensson Vimmerby BK 90-91 94-95

Par Gustavsson Nybban Club 96-97
Ragnar Cederlund Vaxjo AIS 78-79

Ragnar Sdderstrom IF Flakten 56-57

Raija Westin BK Finish 97-98 97-98 98-99

Ramon Akerblad BK Krahner 75-76

Rebecka Larsen BK Hogland 07-08
Roger Svensson BK Domino 94-95

Roland Westerlund Brutus Club/BK Clan 78-79
Roland Lindberg BK June 45-46
Roland Friberg Hantverkarnas BK 01-02 01-02




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Roland Stromaqvist Varta BK/Noack BK 74-75 79-80 94-95

Roland Sundh BK Jarnringen 93-94

Rolf Jonsson Vaxjo KK 69-70 67-68 69-70 79-80 89-90
Rolf Thunstrém IK Cyrus 84-85 89-90 99-00

Rolf Andersson BK Varta 94-95

Rolf Hultqvist Jonkdpings BS 04-05

Rolf Johansson Kalmar AIK 77-78 87-88 88-89 93-94
Rolf Samuelsson BK Globen 78-79 78-79

Rolf Sandstrém Jonkdpings BS 76-77 81-82 94-95

Rolf Svenningsson KK Kontakt 62-63

Rolf Soder BK Slam/BK Kasper 79-80 79-80 89-90

Rolf Aberg IK Cyrus 99-00 04-05

Ronney Pihl Jonkopings BS 99-00

Roy Stenberg BK Globen 78-79

Rune Winsléow Jonkdpings Sodra IF 52-53 62-63

Rune Andersson BK Calmare Nyckel 71-72

Rune Bjork Kalmar AIK 88-89 88-89

Rune Carlsson BKV 8 82-83

Rune Hultqvist Jonkdpings BS 59-60 46-47

Rune Masth BS Vesta 92-93

Rune Olsson BK Eje 58-59

Rune Pettersson Véxjo Norra IF 78-79 83-84

Rune Sandin Léfsko BK 56-57

Rune Schepp BK Béken 82-83 82-83 62-63
Rune Sernfalk BS Vesta 82-83 82-83 92-93

Rune Svensson BK Eje 58-59

Rune Hestner Smélands Idrottsforbund 91-92 91-92
Rune Widell Svenska Bowlingforbundet 90-91

Sigvard Svensson BK Flax 46-47 51-52
Sigvard Olsson Skillingaryds BK 69-70

Sigvard Sundh BK Jarnringen 78-79 93-94

Sivert Harriesson BK 62 77-78

Solveig Johansson Trands AIF 79-80

Stefan Fransson Jonkopings Ddvas IK 93-94 93-94

Stefan Jillehed BK Domino 94-95

Stefan Plate Jonkopings BS/Boys 09-10 09-10

Sten Larsson Hultsfred 74-75

Sten Lindvall BK Pondus 77-78

Stig Allheim KK Kontakt 62-63

Stig Andersson IK Cyrus 79-80 84-85 89-90

Stig Andersson Gripenbergs BK 82-83

Stig Karlsson BK 43 55-56

Stig Kask BK Kul 84-85

Stig Ljungkvist BK Motor 53-54

Stig Roth BK Kvasten 78-79

Stig Sund BKV 8 67-68 67-68 72-73 82-83

Stig Svensson Osters IF 91-92 88-89
Stig Svensson BS Vesta 82-83 92-93

Stig Svensson BK June 89-90

Stig Thorén BK June 59-60

Stig Vingsater BK Slam 99-00

Stig-Ola Ldvgren Jonkdpings BS 99-00 99-00 04-05

Sture Borgstrand IF Raketen 88-89 98-99

Sture Dahlstrém Jonkdpings Sodra IF 62-63

Sture Jarl IK Cyrus 64-65 59-60 74-75 84-85

Sune Granath BK Perfekt 52-53

Sune Green Vastervik 67-68 67-68

Sune Remnemark Skillingaryds BK 85-86




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Sune Svensson BK Varvet 79-80

Sune Sorensen BK Béken 57-58 62-63 67-68

Susanne Carlzon BK Vinden 99-00

Sven Agélin Léfsko BK 56-57

Sven Andersson Jonkdpings Sodra IF 67-68 67-68

Sven Bergh Jonkdpings BS 84-85 89-90 99-00

Sven Carlsson BK Trill 62-63 46-47

Sven Dahlberg BK 43 46-47

Sven Fasth BK Norrmalm 82-83 82-83

Sven Forsberg IK Cyrus 64-65 59-60 69-70

Sven Heiel Géstis BK 80-81

Sven Johansson BKV 8 46-47

Sven Jonsson BK Béken 57-58

Sven Jangnemyr Sunnerbo BK 84-85

Sven Karlsson BK 43 52-53 62-63

Sven Lekander BK Vinno 61-62 59-60 72-73 91-92 91-92 02-03

Sven Mellberg BK Motor 63-64

Sven Strandberg BK Barometern 81-82 81-82

Sven Svensson Husqgvarna IF 81-82 81-82 84-85

Sven Thente BK Globen 62-63

Sven Lofqvist Véxjo Stad 68-69

Sven-Erik Johansson Jonkdpings BS 84-85

Sven-Erik Karlsson Husqvarna IF 79-80 81-82 84-85

Sven-Erik Magnusson Forsheda BK 82-83 82-83

Sven-Gunnar Magnér BK Varvet 79-80

Sven-Olof Olsson Vaxjo AIS 65-66

Sven-Olof Svensson Vastervik 67-68

Sven-Olof Elm Smalands IF 78-79

Sven-Ake Fogelqvist BK Slam 79-80 79-80 89-90

Sdren Ericsson IF Saab 79-80 79-80

Tage Nilsson BK Flax 67-68

Tage Lund Hallférestandare 55-56

Thage Carlsson BK Vinno 67-68

Thomas Nilsson Nybro 78-79

Thomas Pettersson BK Eje 58-59

Thomas Sjoberg BK Kasper 99-00

Thord Johansson Gamleby BK 82-83

Thord Lagercrantz Goteborg 92-93

Thore Larsson BK 43 52-53 46-47 50-51 52-53
Thore Béckman BK Jérnringen 78-79 78-79 83-84 93-94

Thorild Jonsson BK Varvet 79-80

Thorvald Jansson BK Motor 53-54 53-54

Tommy Heiman Brutus Club 83-84 84-85

Tor Nilsson BK June 49-50 53-54 69-70 47-48 47-48 65-66 74-75 90-91 68-69
Torbjorn Frisk Vimmerby BK 73-74
Tord Karlsson IK Cyrus 53-54

Tore Helander BKV 8 46-47

Tore Strand BK Atlas 53-54

Torsten André BK Kasper/BK Slam 75-76 75-76 79-80 87-88 99-00

Torsten Pettersson BK Trill 52-53 62-63 70-71 46-47 67-68 74-75 74-75 71-72 53-54
Torsten Andersson BK Trill 71-72
Torsten Jaensson BK June 49-50 53-54 58-59 46-47

Torsten Nilsson IFK Oskarshamn

Torsten Svensson BK Flax 53-54 55-56 46-47

Torvald Andersson BK V8 67-68

Tuure Laihinen BK Finish 97-98

Ulf Andersson BK Clan/Néssjo BS 82-83 83-84 91-92 00-01 91-92
UlIf Garlin Brutus Club 83-84




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Ulf Jansson BK Flax 91-92 91-92

Ulf Larsson BKV 8 92-93 92-93

Ulf Nilsson BK Domino 84-85 94-95 99-00

Ulf Salerud BK Clipper 94-95

Ulf Thorstensson Vimmerby BK 74-75 84-85 90-91

Ulf Josefsson Svenska Bowlingforbundet 99-00

Ulla Hansson BK Vinno 92-93 02-03

Ulla-Britt Kratz Véxjo Norra IF 78-79 78-79

Ulla-Britt Olsson Géstis BK 80-81

Uno Lindgvist BK Béken 52-53 58-59 67-68 62-63

Uno Hult Véxjo 53-54

Uno Hultgren Skillingaryds BK 71-72 85-86

\Walter Johansson Jonkopings KK 71-72 66-67

Vasilis Rilund IK Cyrus/HS 04-05 04-05

Weine Lindblad BK Tjust 86-87

\Verner Holm Nassjoé BK 67-68 55-56 71-72

\eronica Lantto BK Hdogland 00-01 00-01

William Gronkvist BS Vesta 82-83

Willy Artursson Nassjo BK 67-68

Willy Brunstedt BK Trill 58-59 55-56

Willy Fritiofsson Néssjo 75-76

Willy Schloenzig BK Flax 56-57

Vincent Landh Forsheda BK 82-83 82-83

Vincent Sjogren BK Bano 71-72 71-72

Viola Nilsson BK Baken 93-94 93-94

Yngve Andersson Varnamo KK 79-80 70-71

Yngve Andersson BS Vesta 77-78 67-68

Yngve Hogberg BK Vinno 52-53

Yngve Jonsson Véxjo Norra IF 64-65

Yngve Tidstrand Lofsko BK 56-57

Yvonne Hedlund BK Kalmar-Ké&glan 10-11 10-11 10-11

Ake Gustafsson Nassjo BK 67-68

Ake Andersson BK Béken 56-57 | 62-63 | 62-63

Ake Andersson BK Kalmar-Kaglan 81-82

Ake Berggren BK Béken 92-93

Ake Carlsson BK Jarnringen 78-79 83-84

Ake Crus Osters IF 64-65 | 59-60 | 69-70

Ake Djurmark Lofsko BK 56-57

Ake Flink BK Atlas 63-64 68-69

Ake Idh Jonkopings BK 99-00 99-00

Ake Johansson Tingsryds KK 87-88 97-98

Ake Loénn Jonkoépings BK 56-57

Ake Pettersson BK Krahner 80-81

Ake Sahlstrém IF Raketen 88-89 98-99

Ake Svensk Jonkopings BS 89-90

Ake Svensson BK June 69-70 77-78

Ake Tunelid Kalmar AIK 93-94

Ake Upman BK 43 67-68 67-68 73-74 82-83

Ake Heljesjo Géteborg 85-86

Ake Malmberg Boras KK 60-61

Ake G Andersson BK Baken 57-58 62-63 67-68
Apladalens BK 84-85
BK 43 52-53 46-47 67-68
BK 62 77-78
BK Atlas 53-54 67-68
BK Bano 76-77 71-72
BK Brahe 75-76
BK Baken 52-53 92-93 67-68




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

BK Clipper 94-95 89-90
BK Domino 99-00
BK Eje 58-59

BK Finish 97-98

BK Flax 53-54 46-47 92-93 67-68 50-51
BK Form 80-81 80-81
BK Garpen 97-98
BK Giselle 97-98

BK Globen 92-93 78-79
BK Hdgland 90-91
BK June 49-50 47-48 45-46 59-60 90-91 89-90 67-68
BK Jarnringen 78-79 93-94 78-79
BK Kasper 75-76

BK Krahner 75-76

BK Kul 79-80 84-85
BK Lito 58-59

BK Merkur 83-84
BK Motor 53-54 63-64

BK Norrmalm 77-78

BK Néssjo/ Clan/Team Clan 88-89 91-92
BK Perfekt 52-53 47-48 61-62 67-68
BK Polarna 97-98

BK Pondus 77-78

BK Slam 79-80 84-85
BK Speed 94-95 89-90
BK Strikett 98-99 98-99
BK Trill 52-53 46-47 67-68
BK V8 52-53 46-47 46-47 92-93 67-68
BK Varvet 79-80 84-85
BK Vinno 52-53 92-93 67-68
Brutus Club 88-89 93-94
BS Vesta 92-93 67-68
Eksjo Bowlinghall 00-01

GolF Fram 71-72

Gaéstis BK 80-81 84-85
Hantverkarnas BK 01-02 01-02
Huskvarna BS 77-78

Huskvarna IF 79-80

Huskvarna Sédra IS 80-81

IF Raketen 88-89 98-99
IK Cyrus/HS 53-54 04-05 89-90 79-80
IK Orinerpol 76-77

Jonkoping - Bowling Arena 99-00
Jonkdpings BK 51-52 56-57 67-68
Jonkopings BK:s Forening 52-53

Jonkopings BS 49-50 46-47 59-60 89-90 89-90 67-68 49-50
Jonkdpings KK 51-52 66-67 67-68
Jonkdpings Sodra IF 71-72
Kalmar AIK 77-78 93-94 93-94
Kalmar Bowlingallians 86-87

Kalmar Bowlinghall 86-87

Lofsko BK 56-57

Noack BK/Varta BK 79-80 89-90
Nybro IF 95-96

Naéssjo BK 56-57 71-72
Nassjo BS 80-81 80-81
Nassjo KK 52-53 45-46 66-67 92-93 67-68
Oskarshamns Bowlingallians 79-80 84-85




Utmarkelser utdelade av Smalands Bowlingforbund

Skillingaryds BK 69-70 85-86
Skillingaryds IS 95-96
Smélands Bowlingforbund 00-01

Tranas AIF 79-80

Vetlanda Bowlinghall 02-03

Vimmerby BK 74-75 90-91
Vimmerby Bowlingallians 95-96
Varnamo BK 79-80

Varnamo KK 79-80 84-85
Vasterviks Bowlingallians 52-53 82-83
Véxjo AIS 65-66 83-84
Véxjo Bowlingallians 65-66 78-79
Véxjo Bowlinghall 92-93

Vaxjo KK 69-70 84-85
Vaxjo Norra IF 03-04 88-89 78-79
Osters IF 77-78
Goteborgs BF 92-93 77-78
Hallands BF 82-83

Smalands IF 52-53 72-73 76-77
Svenska BF 90-91 67-68

Vaatergotlands BF 81-82
Vésterbottens BF 88-89
Ostergétlands BF 52-53 88-89




